
Hod R. Blagojevich
Governor

B & B Asphalt Seal Coating, Inc.
Ms. Sharon Bradtke
5369 West Kimball Place
Oak Lawn, lllinois 60453

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

November 29,20A4

M qs6(,

Art Ludwig
Director

ONE WEST OLD STATE CAPITOL PLAZA
3M FLOOR

SPRINGFIELD. ILLINOIS 62701
(217)782-6P.u6

Faxi(nn7@-{W6

Art Ludwig
Direclor

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
2SO9WESTMAIN STREET, SUTTE 108

MAR|ON, ILLINOIS 629s9
(618) 993-7090

Fax {618) 993-7258

RE: NOTI9E QF FIRST , , ,r ,  ' ,  ,1,,,
cert i t ieoMai|ReceiptNo.::.7000o52oaop13518533
Public Body: Worth,Palos Park Disitict,' 

' '

Project: Asphalt Paving for Park skate Area atfi7}7 Oak Park Street -Woith,, lL :
lDoL case No.:, 2004-PW-AP07-0082 :: r'

Dear Sir or Madam:
. l

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (DOI) that
the above named addressees have violated the lilinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq) ,
A;t ihirl;tt"-ifiAitui""-i r.rotioi'of:First Violation and is issued uy tooU-pursuanl tolSec'tion 11a of
tne AA, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the
above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by f9i!!nO to pay. the prevailing f]9^ol
wages of Gook County to its workers.: The Department has determined that the total amount,of wage.s bY
which workers were unOerpaid was $2,072,0g. ,This amount represents the differenoe bqtween actual
wages paid and the amount required unOerlhe:Act. The assessed 20% statutory,penalty,amounted to
gaia.+ii.Thetota|amountiassessedagainstthecontractoronthisprojectwas$2,48636.

tf the Department determines that the above named addressees have committed a.:"9,9.11]i:l19TJ
the Act Witnin two, (2),years of the date of:a Notice ot First Violation, they will be subject to a summary .
debarment tor'a pdrioi oi tr"o,1Z; years, during which -!r-me it will be unable lo.qqrfo_rm work on any public
work project. Upbn issuance oi i.f6tice ot Sec6nd Violation, they have the right to reque$ a hearing to-

"ont.'ti 
ii" uioiitions unoirrying the Notices ot First and second.Violltigns, qglsyartlo Section 11a of

the Act and the pr"raifing-Wag-e Hearing Procedures, A hearing is NOT available solely upon Notice of
First Violation.
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